
Florida St. (6-12,1-5 ACC) -vs- Pittsburgh (8-11,1-5 ACC)
01/15/26 at Petersen Events Center, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
Florida St. 69

Pittsburgh 65

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 743
Site: Petersen Events Center, Pittsburgh, PA
Referees: Krystle Apellaniz, Bruce Morris, Tiffany Bird

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Florida St. 16 18 22 13 69
Pittsburgh 16 12 17 20 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bonner,Amaya * 29 6-12 1-3 9-10 2-3 5 4 4 2 1 2 22
03 Shavers,Jasmine * 31 2-12 0-7 0-1 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 2 4
13 Greene,Tatum * 30 0-5 0-2 3-4 0-5 5 2 0 1 1 4 3
00 Kubek,Allie * 23 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 1 3
12 Risch,Emma * 16 0-9 0-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Bowles,Sydney 31 7-15 6-13 4-4 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 24
32 Treadwell,Avery 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
15 Williams,Solè 23 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 5
24 Davis,Pania 10 1-5 0-0 0-2 6-4 10 3 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-71 9-35 16-21 18-29 47 19 11 11 3 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-22   27.27% 4-13   30.77% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 8-10   80.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-5   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 22-71   31.0% 9-35   25.7% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bowles,Sydney Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Johnson,Mikayla * 36 7-21 2-11 3-4 3-4 7 5 1 3 0 2 19
08 Viegas,Carla * 35 5-12 3-9 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 15
21 Diakhate,Fatima * 38 2-4 0-0 5-5 2-14 16 3 2 3 5 0 9
01 Hagans,Theresa * 24 3-10 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 2 0 1 7
13 Rust,Lauren * 22 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 1 0 6
02 Jenkins,Amiya 8 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6
05 Queeley,Jayda 16 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 3
22 Biggs,Audrey 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Hollingsworth,Megan 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Le Faou,Angela 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 7-27 16-17 12-35 47 18 14 16 6 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-22   27.27% 1-9   11.11% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-8   37.50% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 2-5   40.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 21-62   33.9% 7-27   25.9% 16-17   94.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hagans,Theresa Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2

09:29 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:19 MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,THERESA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KUBEK,ALLIE 09:19

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
09:15 MISS LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

08:45 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by VIEGAS,CARLA(in the paint)
08:27 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by RISCH,EMMA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

08:14 TURNOVER  by RUST,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RUST,LAUREN
07:35 TURNOVER  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

TURNOVER  by KUBEK,ALLIE 07:25
FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA 07:11
SUB OUT by RISCH,EMMA 07:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOLè 07:11

07:11 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
07:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:37 MISS 3PTR by HAGANS,THERESA
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SOLè 06:22

06:22 BLOCK  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SOLè --
MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE 06:17
SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY 06:17
GOOD 3PTR by BONNER,AMAYA 06:12 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOLè --

05:58 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by VIEGAS,CARLA

05:53 MISS 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOLè --
MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AMAYA 05:26
REBOUND OFF by KUBEK,ALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 05:21 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by KUBEK,ALLIE --

05:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 05:03 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA --

04:53 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HAGANS,THERESA
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TATUM 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,THERESA
04:27 MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,THERESA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,THERESA
04:23 MISS JUMPER by RUST,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA --



TURNOVER  by BONNER,AMAYA 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by HAGANS,THERESA
04:21 SUB OUT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
04:21 SUB IN by QUEELEY,JAYDA
04:21 SUB IN by LE FAOU,ANGELA

SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE 04:21
SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA 04:21
SUB IN by RISCH,EMMA 04:21
SUB IN by DAVIS,PANIA 04:21

04:10 MISS LAYUP by RUST,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PANIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint) 03:59 13-6 V 7

03:47 MISS 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by RISCH,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 03:36 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOLè --

03:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:34 SUB OUT by VIEGAS,CARLA
03:34 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA
03:20 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,AMIYA

MISS LAYUP by RISCH,EMMA(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS LAYUP by RISCH,EMMA(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:57 SUB OUT by RUST,LAUREN
02:57 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN
02:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by RISCH,EMMA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by BOWLES,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PANIA 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by JENKINS,AMIYA
02:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by LE FAOU,ANGELA
02:05 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

01:52 16-8 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:52
01:52 SUB OUT by LE FAOU,ANGELA
01:52 SUB IN by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

SUB OUT by GREENE,TATUM 01:52
SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SOLè 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
01:35 16-10 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,AMIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUEELEY,JAYDA
MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:25
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
00:56 16-13 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by QUEELEY,JAYDA
TURNOVER  by BOWLES,SYDNEY 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by QUEELEY,JAYDA
00:40 SUB IN by HAGANS,THERESA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOLè 00:40
SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA 00:40



00:23 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,AMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,THERESA

00:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

00:13 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA 00:13
00:13 16-16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA 00:13
SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE 00:13
MISS 3PTR by RISCH,EMMA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
09:49 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by RISCH,EMMA 09:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,THERESA
09:25 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
09:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
09:25 SUB OUT by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN
09:25 SUB IN by RUST,LAUREN

SUB OUT by RISCH,EMMA 09:25
SUB IN by GREENE,TATUM 09:25
GOOD 3PTR by KUBEK,ALLIE 09:16 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA --

08:54 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

08:48 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,AMIYA
STEAL  by BONNER,AMAYA 08:48

08:44 FOUL  by RUST,LAUREN
08:44 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIYA
08:44 SUB IN by VIEGAS,CARLA

GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA(fastbreak) 08:44 20-16 V 4
GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA(fastbreak) 08:44 21-16 V 5

08:17 MISS 3PTR by HAGANS,THERESA
REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by RUST,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOWLES,SYDNEY 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RUST,LAUREN
07:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

STEAL  by GREENE,TATUM 07:45
07:42 FOUL  by RUST,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BOWLES,SYDNEY 07:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOLè 07:42
GOOD FT by GREENE,TATUM(fastbreak) 07:42 22-16 V 6
MISS FT by GREENE,TATUM(fastbreak) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
07:30 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VIEGAS,CARLA
FOUL  by KUBEK,ALLIE 07:30

07:30 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,JASMINE 07:01

06:50 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA
-- ASSIST  by RUST,LAUREN



MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 06:34
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by BONNER,AMAYA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
06:06 MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,THERESA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,JASMINE 05:53

05:53 STEAL  by HAGANS,THERESA
05:36 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RUST,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by HAGANS,THERESA
TURNOVER  by GREENE,TATUM 05:21
SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE 05:21
SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY 05:21
FOUL  by TREADWELL,AVERY 05:07

05:03 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RUST,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAGANS,THERESA

MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AMAYA 04:31
04:31 BLOCK  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
04:13 MISS JUMPER by RUST,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by RUST,LAUREN
03:33 MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,THERESA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOLè --
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TATUM(in the paint) 03:19
REBOUND OFF by TREADWELL,AVERY --

03:18 FOUL  by RUST,LAUREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by RUST,LAUREN
03:18 SUB IN by BIGGS,AUDREY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOLè 03:18
SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY 03:18
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TATUM 03:09
REBOUND OFF by TREADWELL,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by TREADWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 03:02 24-26 H 2

02:49 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by GREENE,TATUM 02:49
MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by TREADWELL,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by TREADWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 02:29 26-26

02:15 MISS 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
FOUL  by GREENE,TATUM 02:07

02:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
02:07 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA
01:44 MISS 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 01:36 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by SHAVERS,JASMINE --

01:07 MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,THERESA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:58 31-26 V 5

00:41 MISS JUMPER by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TATUM --

00:17 SUB OUT by HAGANS,THERESA
00:17 SUB IN by QUEELEY,JAYDA

GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 00:14 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by TREADWELL,AVERY --
FOUL TECH by BOWLES,SYDNEY 00:12



00:12 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by VIEGAS,CARLA
00:12 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by VIEGAS,CARLA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by QUEELEY,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,SYDNEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by QUEELEY,JAYDA
10:00 SUB OUT by BIGGS,AUDREY
10:00 SUB IN by HAGANS,THERESA
10:00 SUB IN by RUST,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY 10:00
SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:39 TURNOVER  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

STEAL  by GREENE,TATUM 09:39
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TATUM(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
09:17 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAGANS,THERESA(in the paint)
08:58 FOUL  by RUST,LAUREN
08:58 SUB OUT by RUST,LAUREN
08:58 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:53
08:53 BLOCK  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,THERESA
08:45 MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BONNER,AMAYA 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN

08:39 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA
-- ASSIST  by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by VIEGAS,CARLA

08:09 TURNOVER  by HAGANS,THERESA
STEAL  by KUBEK,ALLIE 08:09

08:04 FOUL  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
GOOD FT by GREENE,TATUM 08:04 35-33 V 2
GOOD FT by GREENE,TATUM 08:04 36-33 V 3

07:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,SYDNEY --

07:33 FOUL  by HAGANS,THERESA
GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 07:33 37-33 V 4
GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 07:33 38-33 V 5

07:10 TURNOVER  by HAGANS,THERESA
STEAL  by SHAVERS,JASMINE 07:10
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 40-33 V 7

06:45 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TATUM 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VIEGAS,CARLA
FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA 06:07
SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE 06:07
SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA 06:07
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE 06:07
SUB IN by RISCH,EMMA 06:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOLè 06:07
SUB IN by DAVIS,PANIA 06:07



05:46 MISS JUMPER by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:18 FOUL  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
MISS FT by DAVIS,PANIA 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,PANIA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,THERESA
05:02 TURNOVER  by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN
05:02 SUB OUT by HOLLINGSWORTH,MEGAN
05:02 SUB IN by BIGGS,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by RISCH,EMMA 04:52
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:32 MISS 3PTR by BIGGS,AUDREY
BLOCK  by GREENE,TATUM 04:32

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
04:26 40-35 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOLè 04:15
04:15 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
04:09 MISS 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint) 03:54
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint) 03:50

03:50 BLOCK  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint) 03:44 42-35 V 7
FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA 03:33
SUB OUT by GREENE,TATUM 03:33
SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE 03:33

03:26 42-37 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DIAKHATE,FATIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAGANS,THERESA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOLè 03:10 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by DAVIS,PANIA --

02:48 45-40 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAGANS,THERESA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA 02:31
SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE 02:31

02:16 45-43 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by BIGGS,AUDREY

GOOD JUMPER by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:59 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by RISCH,EMMA --
FOUL  by KUBEK,ALLIE 01:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOLè 01:43
SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA 01:43

01:43 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
01:43 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
01:35 FOUL  by HAGANS,THERESA
01:35 FOUL TECH by HAGANS,THERESA
01:35 SUB OUT by HAGANS,THERESA
01:35 SUB IN by QUEELEY,JAYDA

GOOD FT by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:35 48-45 V 3
GOOD FT by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:35 49-45 V 4
GOOD FT by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:35 50-45 V 5
GOOD FT by BOWLES,SYDNEY 01:35 51-45 V 6
MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 01:23

01:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by VIEGAS,CARLA

01:13 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA



REBOUND DEF by RISCH,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by RISCH,EMMA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
00:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:25 53-45 V 8
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:18
SUB OUT by RISCH,EMMA 00:18
SUB IN by GREENE,TATUM 00:18
FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA 00:18

00:17 TURNOVER  by QUEELEY,JAYDA
STEAL  by BONNER,AMAYA 00:17
GOOD 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 00:02 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
09:54 FOUL  by BIGGS,AUDREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:54
MISS LAYUP by KUBEK,ALLIE(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
09:35 MISS 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE 09:33
SUB IN by DAVIS,PANIA 09:33

09:24 56-47 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by VIEGAS,CARLA
MISS JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
08:41 TURNOVER  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

STEAL  by GREENE,TATUM 08:41
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PANIA(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PANIA --
MISS 3PTR by BONNER,AMAYA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VIEGAS,CARLA
07:58 MISS 3PTR by BIGGS,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEELEY,JAYDA
FOUL  by DAVIS,PANIA 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by BIGGS,AUDREY
07:56 SUB IN by RUST,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE 07:56
SUB OUT by DAVIS,PANIA 07:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOLè 07:56
SUB IN by TREADWELL,AVERY 07:56

07:50 56-50 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by QUEELEY,JAYDA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

FOUL  by TREADWELL,AVERY 07:29
07:08 56-53 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by VIEGAS,CARLA

-- ASSIST  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:06
GOOD LAYUP by TREADWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 06:57 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by BONNER,AMAYA --

06:42 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUST,LAUREN

06:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER  by BOWLES,SYDNEY 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

06:04 58-57 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by QUEELEY,JAYDA
05:45 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by BONNER,AMAYA 05:45
SUB OUT by BOWLES,SYDNEY 05:45
SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AVERY 05:45
SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE 05:45
SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE 05:45
SUB IN by RISCH,EMMA 05:45
GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 05:45 59-57 V 2
GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 05:45 60-57 V 3

05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SHAVERS,JASMINE 05:25
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOLè 05:23

05:20 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOLè --
MISS 3PTR by RISCH,EMMA 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
FOUL  by GREENE,TATUM 04:41
SUB OUT by GREENE,TATUM 04:41
SUB IN by BOWLES,SYDNEY 04:41

04:41 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by RUST,LAUREN
04:41 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by RUST,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,SYDNEY 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RUST,LAUREN

04:03 MISS JUMPER by VIEGAS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by KUBEK,ALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOLè(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
03:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by KUBEK,ALLIE --
SUB OUT by RISCH,EMMA 03:14
SUB IN by BONNER,AMAYA 03:14
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVERS,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:54 62-59 V 3

02:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
MISS FT by SHAVERS,JASMINE 02:35
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AMAYA --

02:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
02:34 SUB IN by BIGGS,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:33
FOUL  by KUBEK,ALLIE 02:23

02:23 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
02:23 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:00 64-61 V 3
02:00 FOUL  by DIAKHATE,FATIMA

GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 02:00 65-61 V 4
01:32 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,AUDREY

STEAL  by SHAVERS,JASMINE 01:32
01:22 FOUL  by QUEELEY,JAYDA
01:22 SUB OUT by BIGGS,AUDREY
01:22 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA

GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 01:22 66-61 V 5
MISS FT by BONNER,AMAYA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAKHATE,FATIMA
FOUL  by KUBEK,ALLIE 01:05

01:05 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by JENKINS,AMIYA
01:05 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by JENKINS,AMIYA

MISS 3PTR by SHAVERS,JASMINE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:18 68-63 V 5

00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE 00:17



SUB IN by GREENE,TATUM 00:17
FOUL  by BONNER,AMAYA 00:08

00:08 68-64 V 4 GOOD FT by JENKINS,AMIYA
00:08 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by JENKINS,AMIYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,JASMINE 00:08
SUB IN by KUBEK,ALLIE 00:08
SUB OUT by KUBEK,ALLIE 00:07
SUB IN by SHAVERS,JASMINE 00:07

00:07 FOUL  by VIEGAS,CARLA
GOOD FT by BONNER,AMAYA 00:07 69-65 V 4
TURNOVER  by BONNER,AMAYA 00:07

00:04 MISS LAYUP by QUEELEY,JAYDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,SYDNEY --


